

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23889/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 585/2005

of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABHINANDAN TRADING (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, with prayer  
for interim relief and Office Report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 24565-24566 of 2005 - With prayer for I/Relief & Office Report

Date: 03/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragya Baghel, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Mr. Arunabh Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. MN. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 20th March, 2006.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master