

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.4730/2006 Arising from Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal

(Civil) No(s).23889/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2005 in WA No. 585/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ABHINANDAN TRADING (P) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A.No.4731/2006 Arising from SLP(C) NO. 24565-24566 of 2005

Date: 08/11/2006 These appeals were called on for Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Kishan Datta,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice Altamas Kabir pronounced the Judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble

Mr. Justice G.P. Mathur and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed Judgment.

There will be no order as to costs.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)